
Speedchallenge
Motorclub Assen & Omstreken

8 - 9 July 2017
Ergebnis Qualifying 1
MZ Scorpion Cup

Assen - 4555 mtr.

Pl. Nr. Name Schnellste In DiffDiff. Km/hKls PIKMotorrad Rnd
80 Roßdörfer Racing Team 2:21.342 6  1 116.02MZ Cup 1660 8

46 Ralf Merten 2:22.163 8 0.821 2 0.821 115.35MZ Cup 2660 8

5 Rossdörfer Racing Team 2:22.989 6 0.826 3 1.647 114.68MZ Cup 3660 8

65 Thomas Schulze 2:24.643 8 1.654 4 3.301 113.37MZ Cup 4Skorpion 8

93 Florian Weiss 2:25.617 8 0.974 5 4.275 112.61MZ Cup 5660 8

9 Uwe Kaßburg 2:28.482 5 2.865 6 7.140 110.44MZ Cup 6660 6

47 Harald Kaminski 2:32.971 4 4.489 7 11.629 107.20MZ Cup 7660 6

45 Benjamin Schumann 2:34.556 5 1.585 8 13.214 106.10MZ Cup 8660 6

96 Carsten Wafzig 2:35.050 5 0.494 9 13.708 105.76MZ Cup 9660 8

25 Georg Helten 2:37.728 7 2.678 10 16.386 103.96MZ Cup10660 7

51 Michael Danz 2:40.686 6 2.958 11 19.344 102.05MZ Cup11660 6

67 Carsten Weimer 2:45.419 5 4.733 12 24.077 99.13MZ Cup12660 7

11 Tony König  13 0.00MZ Cup13660 2

ZeitmessungStewardRennleiter

AushangzeitSchnellste Runde :  2:21.342  in Runde  6  duch nr. 80 : Roßdörf er Racing Team (660)

Ergebnissen: Zeitnahme durch :  

Gunther Hessel Jans Eising 
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Speedchallenge
Motorclub Assen & Omstreken

8 - 9 July 2017MZ Scorpion Cup
Assen - 4555 mtr.Rundezeiten - Qualifying 1

Nr. Name / Team Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

5   Rossdörf er Racing Team 2:46.358 2:32.147 2:27.439 2:25.427 2:25.084 2:22.989 2:24.154 2:23.494

9   Uwe Kaßburg 2:46.701 2:36.079 2:34.641 2:30.166 2:28.482 2:30.309

11   Tony König 2:44.873 3:24.236

25   Georg Helten 3:02.421 2:54.378 2:52.060 2:44.649 2:40.220 2:40.423 2:37.728

45   Benjamin Schumann 2:43.062 2:40.623 2:38.536 2:36.087 2:34.556 3:12.605

46   Ralf  Merten 2:34.662 2:28.469 2:25.816 2:24.003 2:24.536 2:22.419 2:22.164 2:22.163

47   Harald Kaminski 2:44.241 2:37.714 2:33.639 2:32.971 2:35.172 2:34.772

51   Michael Danz 3:17.065 3:01.935 2:54.544 2:51.382 2:43.275 2:40.686

65   Thomas  Schulze 2:45.218 2:37.642 2:32.810 2:33.184 2:25.745 2:27.038 2:25.048 2:24.643

67   Carsten Weimer 3:01.657 2:54.864 2:51.440 2:47.109 2:45.419 2:45.557 2:48.027

80   Roßdörf er Racing Team 2:38.428 2:29.420 2:26.093 2:24.333 2:21.648 2:21.342 2:34.049 2:24.445

93   Florian Weiss 2:53.817 2:38.559 2:32.424 2:30.683 2:31.180 2:29.111 2:28.277 2:25.617

96   Carsten Waf zig 2:51.176 2:44.431 2:40.027 2:38.912 2:35.050 2:44.586 2:36.311 2:37.937

Ergebnissen:  Zeitnahme durch :  
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Speedchallenge
Motorclub Assen & Omstreken

8 - 9 July 2017MZ Scorpion Cup
Assen - 4555 mtr.Sector analyse - Qualifying 1

Pl. Nr. Name / Team Name
Sector 2 Sector 3 Theoretisch

er Bestest InBestzeit
Rnd

.
Rnd

.
Rnd

.pl. pl. pl.Zeit
Sector 1

Zeit Zeit
80 Roßdörfer Racing Team 2:21.342 61 51.712 57.406 31.702 2:20.8206 7 83 1 1

46 Ralf Merten 2:22.163 82 51.080 57.753 32.741 2:21.5747 6 81 2 2

5 Rossdörfer Racing Team 2:22.989 63 51.117 58.000 32.842 2:21.9595 8 62 3 3

65 Thomas Schulze 2:24.643 84 52.116 58.444 33.544 2:24.1048 7 54 4 4

93 Florian Weiss 2:25.617 85 52.588 59.255 33.774 2:25.6178 8 85 5 5

9 Uwe Kaßburg 2:28.482 56 53.163 1:00.287 35.032 2:28.4825 5 56 6 7

47 Harald Kaminski 2:32.971 47 55.217 1:02.034 34.821 2:32.0724 5 37 8 6

45 Benjamin Schumann 2:34.556 58 55.478 1:02.728 36.070 2:34.2765 5 48 9 9

96 Carsten Wafzig 2:35.050 59 56.576 1:01.083 35.939 2:33.5986 5 410 7 8

25 Georg Helten 2:37.728 710 56.547 1:04.716 36.465 2:37.7287 7 79 10 10

51 Michael Danz 2:40.686 611 57.227 1:05.700 37.048 2:39.9756 6 511 11 11

67 Carsten Weimer 2:45.419 512 58.657 1:07.848 38.049 2:44.5545 6 412 12 12

11 Tony König13 1:06.003 1:09.248 43.364 2:58.6152 1 113 13 13

Ergebnissen:  Zeitnahme durch :  
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Speedchallenge
Motorclub Assen & Omstreken

8 - 9 July 2017MZ Scorpion Cup
Assen - 4555 mtr.Runden und Sektoren Zeiten - Qualifying 1

 Rossdörfer Racing Team5  660 
l ap       Sect-1       Speed     Sect- 2       Speed     Sect- 3       Speed T opSpeed      lapt ime   pit l ap       Sect-1       Speed      Sect-2       Speed      Sect-3       Speed T opspeed      lapt ime   pit

1 Out  1:08.684 36.390 2:46.358  
2 55.014  1:01.551 35.582 2:32.147  
3 53.237  59.807 34.395 2:27.439  
4 52.536  59.194 33.697 2:25.427  

5 51.117  1:00.954 33.013 2:25.084  
6 51.741  58.406 32.842 2:22.989  
7 51.743  58.772 33.639 2:24.154  
8 52.180  58.000 33.314 2:23.494  

 Uwe Kaßburg9  660 
l ap       Sect-1       Speed     Sect- 2       Speed     Sect- 3       Speed T opSpeed      lapt ime   pit l ap       Sect-1       Speed      Sect-2       Speed      Sect-3       Speed T opspeed      lapt ime   pit
1 Out  1:07.314 37.774 2:46.701  
2 55.518  1:04.161 36.400 2:36.079  
3 55.914  1:03.006 35.721 2:34.641  

4 54.077  1:00.935 35.154 2:30.166  
5 53.163  1:00.287 35.032 2:28.482  
6 54.185  1:01.040 35.084 2:30.309  

 Tony König11  660 
l ap       Sect-1       Speed     Sect- 2       Speed     Sect- 3       Speed T opSpeed      lapt ime   pit l ap       Sect-1       Speed      Sect-2       Speed      Sect-3       Speed T opspeed      lapt ime   pit

1 Out  1:09.248 43.364 2:44.873  2 1:06.003  1:22.688 In  3:24.236  P

 Georg Helten25  660 
l ap       Sect-1       Speed     Sect- 2       Speed     Sect- 3       Speed T opSpeed      lapt ime   pit l ap       Sect-1       Speed      Sect-2       Speed      Sect-3       Speed T opspeed      lapt ime   pit
1 Out  1:16.153 43.102 3:02.421  
2 1:01.836  1:11.555 40.987 2:54.378  
3 1:00.391  1:11.841 39.828 2:52.060  
4 59.165  1:07.267 38.217 2:44.649  

5 57.239  1:05.366 37.615 2:40.220  
6 56.724  1:05.313 38.386 2:40.423  
7 56.547  1:04.716 36.465 2:37.728  
8    

 Benjamin Schumann45  660 
l ap       Sect-1       Speed     Sect- 2       Speed     Sect- 3       Speed T opSpeed      lapt ime   pit l ap       Sect-1       Speed      Sect-2       Speed      Sect-3       Speed T opspeed      lapt ime   pit

1 Out  1:09.543 39.345 2:43.062  
2 58.367  1:05.327 36.929 2:40.623  
3 56.378  1:04.745 37.413 2:38.536  

4 56.101  1:03.916 36.070 2:36.087  
5 55.478  1:02.728 36.350 2:34.556  
6 55.757  1:04.602 In  3:12.605  P

 Ralf Merten46  660 
l ap       Sect-1       Speed     Sect- 2       Speed     Sect- 3       Speed T opSpeed      lapt ime   pit l ap       Sect-1       Speed      Sect-2       Speed      Sect-3       Speed T opspeed      lapt ime   pit
1 Out  1:06.954 37.577 2:34.662  
2 54.122  1:00.314 34.033 2:28.469  
3 52.687  59.318 33.811 2:25.816  
4 51.999  58.252 33.752 2:24.003  

5 52.644  58.549 33.343 2:24.536  
6 51.875  57.753 32.791 2:22.419  
7 51.080  58.051 33.033 2:22.164  
8 51.221  58.201 32.741 2:22.163  

 Harald Kaminski47  660 
l ap       Sect-1       Speed     Sect- 2       Speed     Sect- 3       Speed T opSpeed      lapt ime   pit l ap       Sect-1       Speed      Sect-2       Speed      Sect-3       Speed T opspeed      lapt ime   pit

1 Out  1:08.203 37.707 2:44.241  
2 57.142  1:03.843 36.729 2:37.714  
3 56.145  1:02.673 34.821 2:33.639  

4 55.217  1:02.166 35.588 2:32.971  
5 55.911  1:02.034 37.227 2:35.172  
6 56.335  1:02.138 36.299 2:34.772  

 Michael Danz51  660 
l ap       Sect-1       Speed     Sect- 2       Speed     Sect- 3       Speed T opSpeed      lapt ime   pit l ap       Sect-1       Speed      Sect-2       Speed      Sect-3       Speed T opspeed      lapt ime   pit
1 Out  1:21.421 43.558 3:17.065  
2 1:05.157  1:14.842 41.936 3:01.935  
3 1:02.866  1:11.923 39.755 2:54.544  

4 1:02.134  1:09.963 39.285 2:51.382  
5 59.560  1:06.667 37.048 2:43.275  
6 57.227  1:05.700 37.759 2:40.686  

 Thomas Schulze65  Skorpion 
l ap       Sect-1       Speed     Sect- 2       Speed     Sect- 3       Speed T opSpeed      lapt ime   pit l ap       Sect-1       Speed      Sect-2       Speed      Sect-3       Speed T opspeed      lapt ime   pit

1 Out  1:09.705 38.352 2:45.218  
2 57.219  1:03.895 36.528 2:37.642  
3 54.806  1:02.884 35.120 2:32.810  
4 56.121  1:02.437 34.626 2:33.184  

5 52.946  59.255 33.544 2:25.745  
6 52.138  1:00.217 34.683 2:27.038  
7 52.462  58.444 34.142 2:25.048  
8 52.116  58.676 33.851 2:24.643  

 Carsten Weimer67  660 
l ap       Sect-1       Speed     Sect- 2       Speed     Sect- 3       Speed T opSpeed      lapt ime   pit l ap       Sect-1       Speed      Sect-2       Speed      Sect-3       Speed T opspeed      lapt ime   pit
1 Out  1:16.630 42.428 3:01.657  

2 1:04.211  1:11.412 39.241 2:54.864  
3 1:00.074  1:12.104 39.262 2:51.440  
4 59.891  1:09.169 38.049 2:47.109  

Ergebnissen:  Zeitnahme durch :  

Seite 1 von 2 Schnellste Runde :  2:21.342  in Runde  6  duch nr. 80 : Roßdörf er Racing Team (660)

5 58.657  1:08.255 38.507 2:45.419  

6 58.804  1:07.848 38.905 2:45.557  
7 59.596  1:09.619 38.812 2:48.027  
8    



Speedchallenge
Motorclub Assen & Omstreken

8 - 9 July 2017MZ Scorpion Cup
Assen - 4555 mtr.Runden und Sektoren Zeiten - Qualifying 1

 Roßdörfer Racing Team80  660 
l ap       Sect-1       Speed     Sect- 2       Speed     Sect- 3       Speed T opSpeed      lapt ime   pit l ap       Sect-1       Speed      Sect-2       Speed      Sect-3       Speed T opspeed      lapt ime   pit

1 Out  1:03.928 35.507 2:38.428  
2 54.551  1:00.906 33.963 2:29.420  
3 54.127  59.737 32.229 2:26.093  
4 53.254  58.872 32.207 2:24.333  

5 52.092  57.770 31.786 2:21.648  
6 51.712  57.672 31.958 2:21.342  
7 53.520  57.406 43.123 2:34.049  
8 54.363  58.380 31.702 2:24.445  

 Florian Weiss93  660 
l ap       Sect-1       Speed     Sect- 2       Speed     Sect- 3       Speed T opSpeed      lapt ime   pit l ap       Sect-1       Speed      Sect-2       Speed      Sect-3       Speed T opspeed      lapt ime   pit
1 Out  1:11.032 38.430 2:53.817  
2 57.015  1:05.184 36.360 2:38.559  
3 55.409  1:02.602 34.413 2:32.424  
4 54.744  1:01.696 34.243 2:30.683  

5 54.269  1:02.450 34.461 2:31.180  
6 53.334  1:01.448 34.329 2:29.111  
7 53.477  1:01.009 33.791 2:28.277  
8 52.588  59.255 33.774 2:25.617  

 Carsten Wafzig96  660 
l ap       Sect-1       Speed     Sect- 2       Speed     Sect- 3       Speed T opSpeed      lapt ime   pit l ap       Sect-1       Speed      Sect-2       Speed      Sect-3       Speed T opspeed      lapt ime   pit

1 Out  1:09.805 39.375 2:51.176  
2 1:00.610  1:05.625 38.196 2:44.431  
3 58.208  1:03.802 38.017 2:40.027  
4 1:00.949  1:02.024 35.939 2:38.912  

5 57.629  1:01.083 36.338 2:35.050  
6 56.576  1:11.066 36.944 2:44.586  
7 57.271  1:02.567 36.473 2:36.311  
8 58.516  1:02.249 37.172 2:37.937  

Ergebnissen:  Zeitnahme durch :  

Seite 2 von 2 Schnellste Runde :  2:21.342  in Runde  6  duch nr. 80 : Roßdörf er Racing Team (660)



Speedchallenge
Motorclub Assen & Omstreken

Heat recording start time
Heat recording end t ime

Green flag at
Finish flag waved at

Number of cautions

Total time under Green

Number of code-60's Total t ime under Code-60

10:41:40
11:04:14

:
:

:

:
:

:
:

:

10:41:40
11:01:40
19:59

00:00:00:
Total time under Yellow 00:00:000

0

Lauf name
Lauf Datum

CIRCUITNAME

:
:
:

Participants Started Participants Classified
Participants Not Classified

:
:
:

13 13
22Participants Finished

Participants Not Finished
9
4

:

:

08 July 2017

Assen - 4555 mtr.

MZ Scorpion Cup - Qualifying 1

88Total of All Laps in Heat :

:
Wetter

Summary of winners per class
Nr. Name / Team Name Fahrzeug Kls

Schnellste
Rd.zeit Rnd FahrzeitIn Schnitt

Nr. Namelap time
time of

dayFahrzeugin lap#

Best Lap time history during the Heat

46 Ralf Merten 6602:28.469 10:47:0421
46 Ralf Merten 6602:25.816 10:49:3032
46 Ralf Merten 6602:24.003 10:51:5443
80 Roßdörfer Racing Team 6602:21.648 10:54:5654
80 Roßdörfer Racing Team 6602:21.342 10:57:1865

Nr. Name / Team Name Fahrzeug Kls
Schnellste

Rd.zeit In
Geschw

.

Summary of best laptimes per class

80 MZ CupRoßdörfer Racing Team 2:21.342 6 116.02660

Ergebnissen:  Zeitnahme durch :  
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Speedchallenge
Motorclub Assen & Omstreken

8 - 9 July 2017
Ergebnis Qualifying 2
MZ Scorpion Cup

Assen - 4555 mtr.

Pl. Nr. Name Schnellste In DiffDiff. Km/hKls PIKMotorrad Rnd
80 Thomas Heising 2:05.207 9  1 130.97MZ 1660 10

77 Motor Michel Racing 2:05.335 7 0.128 2 0.128 130.83MZ 2660 8

11 Tony König 2:05.452 9 0.117 3 0.245 130.71MZ 3660 10

46 Ralf Merten 2:06.069 5 0.617 4 0.862 130.07MZ 4660 10

5 Till Weis 2:06.113 10 0.044 5 0.906 130.03MZ 5660 10

93 Florian Weiss 2:06.607 7 0.494 6 1.400 129.52MZ 6660 10

65 Thomas Schulze 2:06.676 10 0.069 7 1.469 129.45MZ 7Skorpion 10

39 Norbert Schäfer 2:08.383 7 1.707 8 3.176 127.73MZ 8660 9

95 Bernd Dreieicher 2:08.841 6 0.458 9 3.634 127.27MZ 9660 9

17 Jens Kästner 2:10.168 8 1.327 10 4.961 125.98MZ 10660 9

21 Siegfried Christian Weiss 2:10.481 9 0.313 11 5.274 125.67MZ 11Skorpion 9

9 Uwe Kaßburg 2:10.666 9 0.185 12 5.459 125.50MZ 12660 9

25 Georg Helten 2:11.799 5 1.133 13 6.592 124.42MZ 13660 9

3 Peter Schumann 2:12.136 5 0.337 14 6.929 124.10MZ 14660 6

45 Benjamin Schumann 2:12.415 9 0.279 15 7.208 123.84MZ 15660 9

62 Bernd Wittgen 2:13.214 5 0.799 16 8.007 123.10MZ 16660 6

78 Nico Posner 2:13.639 7 0.425 17 8.432 122.70MZ 17Skorpion 660 9

10 Markus Schröder 2:14.133 8 0.494 18 8.926 122.25MZ 18660 9

51 Michael Danz 2:14.411 9 0.278 19 9.204 122.00MZ 19660 9

67 Carsten Weimer 2:15.656 9 1.245 20 10.449 120.88MZ 20660 9

34 Alexander Steinmetz 2:15.969 9 0.313 21 10.762 120.60MZ 21Skorpion 660 9

96 Carsten Wafzig 2:16.700 9 0.731 22 11.493 119.96MZ 22660 9

711 Fiib Racing 2:17.469 7 0.769 23 12.262 119.29Mom 1450 8

44 Radioaktiv Racing 2:20.676 7 3.207 24 15.469 116.57MZ 23660 8

32 Matthias Rakowski 2:21.138 8 0.462 25 15.931 116.18MZ 24Skorpion 660 8

23 Uwe Link 2:21.919 5 0.781 26 16.712 115.54MZ 25660 7

58 Jürgen Gebhardt 2:22.036 8 0.117 27 16.829 115.45MZ 26660 8

74 Swen Kubiczek 2:23.130 8 1.094 28 17.923 114.57MZ 27660 8

90 Team Steinmetz  29 0.00MZ 28Skorpion 660 2

2 Nicolai Schröder  30 MZ 29660

ZeitmessungStewardRennleiter

AushangzeitSchnellste Runde :  2:05.207  in Runde  9  duch nr. 80 : Thomas Heising(Thomas Heising) (660)

Ergebnissen: Zeitnahme durch :  

Gunther Hessel Jans Eising 
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Speedchallenge
Motorclub Assen & Omstreken

8 - 9 July 2017
Ergebnis Qualifying 2

MZ Scorpion Cup
Assen - 4555 mtr.

Pl. Nr. Name Schnellste In DiffDiff. Km/hMotorrad Rnd

MZ Cup

80 Thomas Heising 2:05.207 9  1 130.97660 10

77 Motor Michel Racing 2:05.335 7 0.128 2 0.128 130.83660 8

11 Tony König 2:05.452 9 0.117 3 0.245 130.71660 10

46 Ralf Merten 2:06.069 5 0.617 4 0.862 130.07660 10

5 Till Weis 2:06.113 10 0.044 5 0.906 130.03660 10

93 Florian Weiss 2:06.607 7 0.494 6 1.400 129.52660 10

65 Thomas Schulze 2:06.676 10 0.069 7 1.469 129.45Skorpion 10

39 Norbert Schäfer 2:08.383 7 1.707 8 3.176 127.73660 9

95 Bernd Dreieicher 2:08.841 6 0.458 9 3.634 127.27660 9

17 Jens Kästner 2:10.168 8 1.327 10 4.961 125.98660 9

21 Siegfried Christian Weiss 2:10.481 9 0.313 11 5.274 125.67Skorpion 9

9 Uwe Kaßburg 2:10.666 9 0.185 12 5.459 125.50660 9

25 Georg Helten 2:11.799 5 1.133 13 6.592 124.42660 9

3 Peter Schumann 2:12.136 5 0.337 14 6.929 124.10660 6

45 Benjamin Schumann 2:12.415 9 0.279 15 7.208 123.84660 9

62 Bernd Wittgen 2:13.214 5 0.799 16 8.007 123.10660 6

78 Nico Posner 2:13.639 7 0.425 17 8.432 122.70Skorpion 660 9

10 Markus Schröder 2:14.133 8 0.494 18 8.926 122.25660 9

51 Michael Danz 2:14.411 9 0.278 19 9.204 122.00660 9

67 Carsten Weimer 2:15.656 9 1.245 20 10.449 120.88660 9

34 Alexander Steinmetz 2:15.969 9 0.313 21 10.762 120.60Skorpion 660 9

96 Carsten Wafzig 2:16.700 9 0.731 22 11.493 119.96660 9

44 Radioaktiv Racing 2:20.676 7 3.976 23 15.469 116.57660 8

32 Matthias Rakowski 2:21.138 8 0.462 24 15.931 116.18Skorpion 660 8

23 Uwe Link 2:21.919 5 0.781 25 16.712 115.54660 7

58 Jürgen Gebhardt 2:22.036 8 0.117 26 16.829 115.45660 8

74 Swen Kubiczek 2:23.130 8 1.094 27 17.923 114.57660 8

90 Team Steinmetz  28 0.00Skorpion 660 2

2 Nicolai Schröder  29 660

Pl. Nr. Name Schnellste In DiffDiff. Km/hMotorrad Rnd

MoMBike

711 Fiib Racing 2:17.469 7  1 119.29450 8

ZeitmessungStewardRennleiter

AushangzeitSchnellste Runde :  2:05.207  in Runde  9  duch nr. 80 : Thomas Heising(Thomas Heising) (660)

Ergebnissen: Zeitnahme durch :  

Gunther Hessel Jans Eising
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